
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

PENNALUNA & COMPANY, INC.
BENJAMIN A. HARRISON, and
HARRY F. MAGNUSON, *Petitioners,*

AUG 7 1939

v.

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION,
Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
ORDER OF SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
PENNALUNA & COMPANY, INC.
BENJAMIN A. HARRISON, and
HARRY F. MAGNUSON

PAINE, LOWE, COFFIN, HERMAN & O'KELLY
602 Spokane and Eastern Building
Spokane, Washington 99201

FILED

SAXON, MAGUIRE & TUCKER
2000 L Street N.W.

AUG 12 1939 Washington, D.C. 20036

Attorneys for Petitioners

M B LUCK CLERK

No. 22143

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

PENNALUNA & COMPANY, INC.
BENJAMIN A. HARRISON, and
HARRY F. MAGNUSON, *Petitioners,*

v.

SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION,
Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
ORDER OF SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS
PENNALUNA & COMPANY, INC.
BENJAMIN A. HARRISON, and
HARRY F. MAGNUSON

PAINE, LOWE, COFFIN, HERMAN & O'KELLY
602 Spokane and Eastern Building
Spokane, Washington 99201

SAXON, MAGUIRE & TUCKER
2000 L Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036

Attorneys for Petitioners

SUBJECT INDEX

Page

- I. The Respondent's Statement of the Case misconstrues relevant facts and obscures critical details, all in complete disregard of both its responsibility as a government agency and its obligations to this Court 2

- II. The Respondent's finding that the Silver Buckle shares purchased and sold during 1962 and 1963 by petitioners required registration under Section 5 of the Securities Act (15 U.S.C. 77e) is not supported by substantial evidence (Br. 47-59) 5
 - A. The respondent required petitioners to establish an exemption from registration; under the circumstances of this case, placing the burden of proof upon petitioners constitutes an abuse of administrative due process of law 5
 - B. The "whole record" does not support respondent's finding that Magnuson was a member of a control group during the entire period under review: the respondent further has failed to make responsible, specific findings..... 6

- III. Petitioners Pennaluna and Harrison did not violate the provisions of Rule 10b-6, as a matter of law. (Br. 59) 9

SUBJECT INDEX (Cont'd)

Page

IV. Substantial evidence does not support a finding of violations by petitioners of the anti-fraud provisions of the Acts10

 A. Since even the preponderance of the evidence does not establish manipulative activity, the respondent's findings and opinion are arbitrary and capricious; the "whole record" does not support respondent's conclusion10

V. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Barrett & Company, et al.</i> , 9 S.E.C. 319, 323 (1941)	12
<i>Berko v. Securities and Exchange Commission</i> , 297 F. 2d 116 (1961)	14
<i>Consolo v. Federal Maritime Commission</i> , 383 U. S. 607, 619 (1966)	8
<i>S. T. Jackson, Inc. et al, In the Matter of</i> 36 S.E.C. 631 (1950)	9
<i>S.E.C. v. Ralston Purina Company</i> , 346 U.S. 119, 97 L.Ed. 1494 (1953)	6

STATUTES AND RULES

Administrative Procedure Act, 5 U.S.C. 556(d)....	5, 6
Securities Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. 77 et seq.)	
Section 2(11)	5, 6, 7
Section 5	6, 7
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78 et seq.)	
Section 9	4
Rule 10b-6 (17 CFR 240.10b-6)	9
